
 

 
REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
No.112          1st October, 2008            Nauru 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
G.N.No.  382   /  2008 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late BENNIE HARRIS of Buada District. 

E S T A T E 
The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late BENNIE HARRIS had been determined by the 
decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or it’s predecessor the Nauru Lands Committee) to be the owner of 
the following lands:- 
 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF 
LAND 

GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 330 p.l. Anijo 23/86 1/80 
Anibare 144 p.l. Atibenar 23/86 1/80 
Buada 13 p.l. Eateteow 23/86 1/80 
Buada 32 p.l. Ijati 23/86 1/80 
Buada 101 p.l. Eateigadeia 23/86 1/80 
Buada 339 c.l. Anoreo  23/86 1/80 
Buada 340 p.l. Eateidibeiwa 23/86 1/80 
Buada 354 c.l. Anoreo 23/86 1/80 
Menen 113 c.l. Eatetam 23/86 1/80 
Menen 116 c.l. Irebedi 23/86 1/80 
Menen 118 c.l. Atowedudu 23/86 1/80 
Menen 165 c.l. Ataro 23/86 1/80 
Menen 166 c.l. Ataro 23/86 1/80 
Menen 167 c.l. Ataro 23/86 1/80 
Menen 168 c.l. Ataro 23/86 1/80 
Menen 169 c.l. Ataro 23/86 1/80 
Menen 233 p.l. Ibea 23/86 1/80 
Menen 358 p.l. Ataro 23/86 1/80 
Yaren 338 p.l. Atubwinumor 23/86 1/80 
Aiwo 81 c.l. Ubadoge 23/86 1/40 
Boe 88 c.l. Anomongiren 23/86 1/40 
Buada 55 p.l. Ijakabab 23/86 1/40 
Yaren 330 p.l. Atubwinumor 23/86 1/40 
Menen 258 p.l. Maewo 23/86 1/160 
Menen 277 p.l. Adetebor 23/86 1/160 
Menen 389 p.l. Eatetebawo 23/86 1/160 
Menen 425 p.l. Eatobu 87/97 1/160 
Menen 221 p.l. Ungow 23/86 1/20 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the Late BENNIE 
HARRIS are:- (a) in respect of land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 

DISTRICT PORTION  NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 
Aiwo 330 Anijo 

         Jolin R. T/ee 
Jolin Raidinen 
(Hechie Harris 

1/160 
1/160 

Anibare 144 Atibenar As for portion No.330 p.l.  Aiwo. 
Buada 13 Eateteow -do-  
Buada 32 Ijati -do-  
Buada 101 Eateigadeia -do-  
Buada 339 Anoreo -do-  
Buada 340 Eateidibeiwa -do-  
Buada 354 Anoreo -do-  
Menen 113 Eatetam -do-  
Menen 116 Irebedi -do-  
Menen 118 Atowedudu -do-  
Menen 165 Ataro -do-  
Menen 166 Ataro -do-  
Menen 167 Ataro -do-  
Menen 168 Ataro -do-  
Menen 169 Ataro -do-  
Menen 233 Ibea -do-  
Menen 358 Ataro -do-  
Yaren 338 Atubwinumor -do-  
Aiwo 81 Ubadoge 

         Jolin R. T/ee 
Jolin Raidinen 
(Hechie Harris 

1/80 
1/80 

Boe 88 Anomongiren As for portion No.81 c.l.  Aiwo. 
Buada 55 Ijakabab -do-  
Yaren 330 Atubwinumor -do-  
Menen 258 Maewo 

         Jolin R. T/ee 
Jolin Raidinen 
(Hechie Harris 

1/320 
1/320 

Menen 277 Adetebor As for portion No.258 p.l.  Menen. 
Menen 389 Eatetebawo -do-  
Menen 425 Eatobu -do-  
Menen 221 Ungow 

         Jolin R. T/ee 
Jolin Raidinen 
(Hechie Harris 

1/40 
1/40 

 
NOTE: Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of 
the publication of the Government Gazette Notice. 

 
BAGADAUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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